2020 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY
TAX DIGEST VALUES SHOWN ARE BASED ON 40%

THE BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DO HEREBY ANNOUNCE THAT THE MILLAGE RATE WILL BE SET AT A MEETING
TO BE HELD WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M. AT THE BALDWIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, SUITE 319, PURSUANT TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, DO HEREBY PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING PRESENTATION OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S TAX DIGEST

AND LEVY ALONG WITH THE HISTORY OF THE TAX DIGEST AND LEVY FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS.

County Wide

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest
Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M & O Millage

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase(Decrease)
Net Taxes % Increase(Decrease)

2015

$1,053,779,169
$58,161,770
$9,187,306
$1,314,403

$0

$1,122,442,648
$138,214,797
$984,227,851

13.31
3.46
9.85

$9,694,644
($199,187)
2.01%

2016

$1,068,360,919
$44,212,210
$8,879,662
$1,502,645

$0

$1,122,955,436
$144,626,485
$978,328,951

13.29
3.44
9.85

$9,636,540
($58,104)
-0.60%

2017

$1,202,579,284
$34,166,760
$8,978,846
$2,548,152
$10,595

$1,248,283,637
$144,201,979
$1,104,081,658

12.96
3.11
9.85

$10,875,204
$1,238,664
12.85%

2018

$1,192,788,014
$26,830,500
$8,939,383
$2,699,186
$22,713

$1,231,279,796
$142,965,473
$1,088,314,323

13.57
3.71
9.86

$10,730,779
($144,425)
-1.33%

2019

$1,208,778,590
$22,326,150
$8,823,115
$2,224,393
$21,010

$1,242,173,258
$144,581,786
$1,097,591,472

13.59
3.74
9.85

$10,811,276
$80,497
0.75%

2020

$1,229,910,184
$17,976,480
$9,287,296
$2,006,476
$34,730

$1,259,215,166
$148,707,928
$1,110,507,238

13.75
3.92
9.83

$10,916,286
$105,010
0.97%



